December 2020 and was formally launched by the Honourable Minister of Health during 

World TB Day in March 2021.  

Over the years, the organisers of the campaign have aired 57, 297 radio and TV 

spots; aired 825 TB programmes in 7 States; 80% reported TB message exposure; over 

three hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($380,000) in airing cost share; built capacity of 

over 700 media persons; reached over five million persons in 2021, 84,917 people accessed 

information on location of nearest TB testing site in their area; 2,384 motorised campaigns 

conducted; over one million and seven hundred thousand persons reached in TB Hotspots;